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Supplier Information

Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name Benfer, David W Contact Title Prod Compliance Engineer

Company
Unique ID

TE Connectivity Response Date 2016-01-19 Contact Email dave.benfer@te.com

Contact Phone Number 717-986-3725

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

1-6450360-2 Amount 12080.147728 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

MBXL R/A RCPT
1P+16S+1P

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirement without any exemptions

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products

EUREACH-0615 REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Contained in the Product Above the Limits per the Definition within REACH

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 SIG CONT
ROW 1 .135TL
FORM PDNI
15u

4.0 57.203644 mg

Material 2 Copper Alloy 4.0 56.3 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 4.0 0.00563 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.7 4.0 0.3941 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.03 4.0 0.01689 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 95.9835 4.0 54.03871 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 4.0 0.0563 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 4.0 5.63E-4 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.1 4.0 0.0563 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 4.0 0.00563 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.01 4.0 0.00563 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 4.0 0.002815 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 4.0 2.815E-4 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 3.0 4.0 1.689 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 4.0 0.02815 mg

Material 2 Palladium-
Nickel Plate

4.0 0.00904 mg

Substance 3 Palladium Supplier 7440-05-3 80.0 4.0 0.007232 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 20.0 4.0 0.001808 mg

Material 2 Tin Plate 4.0 0.1491 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0999 4.0 1.4895E-4 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.9001 4.0 0.14895 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 4.0 0.7446 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 4.0 0.0014892 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 4.0 7.446E-4 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 4.0 0.74237 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 4.0 9.04E-4 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 4.0 9.0129E-4 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0909

0.3 4.0 1.0E-5 mg



Sub-Item 1 POWER R/A
REC SOLD,
STD, FORMED
PDNI 15u

2.0 1278.8248 mg

Material 2 Palladium-
Nickel Plate

2.0 1.45566 mg

Substance 3 Palladium Supplier 7440-05-3 80.0 2.0 1.16453 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 20.0 2.0 0.29113 mg

Material 2 Tin Plate 2.0 11.9059 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0999 2.0 0.01189399 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.9001 2.0 11.89401 mg

Material 2 Copper Alloy 2.0 1251.0 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.01 2.0 0.1251 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.1251 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.05 2.0 0.6255 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.01 2.0 0.1251 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.35 2.0 4.3785 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 2.0 1.251 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 2.0 0.01251 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 2.0 0.1251 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 97.6035 2.0 1221.01979 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 2.0 0.6255 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 2.0 0.06255 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 2.0 0.006255 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 1.8 2.0 22.518 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 2.0 14.3015 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 2.0 0.028603 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 2.0 0.0143015 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 2.0 14.2586 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 2.0 0.16174 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 2.0 0.16125 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0909

0.3 2.0 4.8522E-4 mg

Sub-Item 1 R/A RECPT
HSG
1P+16S+1P

1.0 8316.4476 mg

Material 2 PPA-GF45 1.0 8316.4476 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 50.0 1.0 4158.2238 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

10.0 1.0 831.64476 mg

Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid,
polymer with
1,6-
hexanediamine
and
hexanedioic
acid

Supplier 25776-72-1 19.0 1.0 1580.12504 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 1.0 1.0 83.16448 mg

Substance 3 Benzene,
ethenyl-,
homopolymer,
brominated

Supplier 88497-56-7 20.0 1.0 1663.28952 mg

Sub-Item 1 SIG CONT
ROW 4 .135TL
PDNI15u

4.0 92.7489 mg

Material 2 Copper Alloy 4.0 91.4 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 4.0 0.00914 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.7 4.0 0.6398 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.03 4.0 0.02742 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 95.9835 4.0 87.72892 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 4.0 0.0914 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 4.0 9.14E-4 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.1 4.0 0.0914 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 4.0 0.00914 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.01 4.0 0.00914 mg



Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 4.0 0.00457 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 4.0 4.57E-4 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 3.0 4.0 2.742 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 4.0 0.0457 mg

Material 2 Palladium-
Nickel Plate

4.0 0.0090 mg

Substance 3 Palladium Supplier 7440-05-3 80.0 4.0 0.0072 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 20.0 4.0 0.0018 mg

Material 2 Tin Plate 4.0 0.149 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0999 4.0 1.4885E-4 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.9001 4.0 0.14885 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 4.0 1.19 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 4.0 0.00238 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 4.0 0.00119 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 4.0 1.18643 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 4.0 9.0E-4 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 4.0 8.973E-4 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0909

0.3 4.0 1.0E-5 mg

Sub-Item 1 SIG CONT
ROW 2 .135TL
PDNI15u

4.0 69.657044 mg

Material 2 Copper Alloy 4.0 68.6 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 4.0 0.00686 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.7 4.0 0.4802 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.03 4.0 0.02058 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 95.9835 4.0 65.84468 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 4.0 0.0686 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 4.0 6.86E-4 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.1 4.0 0.0686 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 4.0 0.00686 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.01 4.0 0.00686 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 4.0 0.00343 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 4.0 3.43E-4 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 3.0 4.0 2.058 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 4.0 0.0343 mg

Material 2 Palladium-
Nickel Plate

4.0 0.00904 mg

Substance 3 Palladium Supplier 7440-05-3 80.0 4.0 0.007232 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 20.0 4.0 0.001808 mg

Material 2 Tin Plate 4.0 0.1491 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0999 4.0 1.4895E-4 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.9001 4.0 0.14895 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 4.0 0.898 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 4.0 0.001796 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 4.0 8.98E-4 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 4.0 0.89531 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 4.0 9.04E-4 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 4.0 9.0129E-4 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0909

0.3 4.0 1.0E-5 mg

Sub-Item 1 SIG CONT
ROW 3 .135TL
PDNI15u

4.0 81.903044 mg

Material 2 Copper Alloy 4.0 80.7 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 4.0 0.00807 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.7 4.0 0.5649 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.03 4.0 0.02421 mg



Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 95.9835 4.0 77.45868 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 4.0 0.0807 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 4.0 8.07E-4 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.1 4.0 0.0807 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 4.0 0.00807 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.01 4.0 0.00807 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 4.0 0.004035 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 4.0 4.035E-4 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 3.0 4.0 2.421 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 4.0 0.04035 mg

Material 2 Palladium-
Nickel Plate

4.0 0.00904 mg

Substance 3 Palladium Supplier 7440-05-3 80.0 4.0 0.007232 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 20.0 4.0 0.001808 mg

Material 2 Tin Plate 4.0 0.1491 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0999 4.0 1.4895E-4 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.9001 4.0 0.14895 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 4.0 1.044 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 4.0 0.002088 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 4.0 0.001044 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 4.0 1.04087 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 4.0 9.04E-4 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 4.0 9.0129E-4 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0909

0.3 4.0 1.0E-5 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

